Light Mitigation Plan
Date: 6/17/2025
Location: Brahman OGDP / Bodacious State F33-10 Pad
Legal Description: NWSE Section 33, Township 5 North, Range 65 West, 6th P.M., Weld County,
Colorado
Location Information
Noble Energy (Noble) is presenting this Light Mitigation Plan for the proposed Brahman OGDP,
specifically the Bodacious State F33-10 Pad (Bodacious Pad). The Bodacious Pad will consist of

   fixtures.
5 Use universal or appropriate position oriented lamp.
Catalog logic is for explaining catalog number structure
only. Not all combinations are possible; consult factory
for catalog numbers not listed in charts.
AFL Floodlight
Flood lighting for hazardous locations
Model Lamp
Ambient
Temperature, °C
Class I, Div. 2,
Group A, B, C & D
Supply Wire Suitable
Temperature, °C
AFL140 MH 55 T1 (350°C) 105
AFL125 MH 55 T1 (325°C) 90
AFL117 MH 55 T1 (325°C) 90
AFL115 MH 55 T1 (325°C) 90
AFL140 HPS 55 T1 (450°C) 105
AFL125 HPS 55 T1 (350°C) 90
AFL115 HPS 55 T1 (350°C) 90
Certification Guide
availinfra.com/rig-a-lite
8500 Hansen Road,
Houston, TX 77075
(713) 943-0340
*120/208/240/277V 60HZ
     Class I, Division 2, UL 844 Listed
     UL 1598A Listed
     CUL
AFL Floodlight
Flood lighting for hazardous locations
availinfra.com/rig-a-lite
8500 Hansen Road,
Houston, TX 77075
(713) 943-0340
	∞ Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C and D
(See below for suitability as designated for     ,    or    )
	∞ UL 844 Hazardous Locations
	∞ UL 1598A Marine Outside Type
	∞ Zone 2, Groups IIA, IIB and IIC
	∞ One-piece copper-free cast aluminum lamp and ballast housing
with baked on bronze polyester powder coat finish
	∞ Precision formed specular finished reflector for optimum
photometric performance
	∞ Thermal shock, heat and impact-resistant tempered glass lens
	∞ Marine grade hardware
	∞ 55°C Ambient Temperature (AFL1 Series)
 1  2  3
Fixture Type Figure Number Lamp Wattage Voltage Catalog Number Shipping Weight (lbs.)
High Pressure Sodium 1